
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A032 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 10 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009194 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2018 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4436
HWY :SR 009
TITLE :SR 9

136TH ST SE VIC TO SR 96 VIC
CHANNELIZATION
            17A032                

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/09/2018
11:05

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

RENTON   WA  980560228
RENTON, WA 98059-4857
5851 NE 4TH ST
ROAD CONSTRUCTION NORTHWEST, I

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100442CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
980 WILLEYS LAKE RD 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98027-2412
FERNDALE   WA  982489700 ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 35.13 % 0.09 % 41.80 %

81,000.00 21,056.94 60,000.00 56.94 85,000.00 25,056.9459,943.06

12,500.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

0.7000 ACRE -37.50 % 40,000.0000 100.00 % 34,000.0000 70.00 %

8,750.00 -5,250.00 28,000.00 14,000.00 23,800.00 9,800.00
20,000.0000
14,000.00

3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 
L.S. 180.00 % 1,400.00 % 200.00 %

1,400.00 900.00 7,500.00 7,000.00 1,500.00 1,000.00500.00

1.7500
4 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 

7410.0000 L.F. -12.50 % 1.2000 -40.00 % 0.7000 -65.00 %

12,967.50 -1,852.50 8,892.00 -5,928.00 5,187.00 -9,633.00
2.0000

14,820.00

375.0000
5 REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 

2.0000 EACH 87.50 % 75.0000 -62.50 % 300.0000 50.00 %

750.00 350.00 150.00 -250.00 600.00 200.00
200.0000
400.00

700.0000
6 REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.8500 HUND 75.00 % 565.0000 41.25 % 600.0000 50.00 %

595.00 255.00 480.25 140.25 510.00 170.00
400.0000
340.00

GRADING

55.0000
7 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

1050.0000 C.Y. 57.14 % 65.0000 85.71 % 67.0000 91.43 %

57,750.00 21,000.00 68,250.00 31,500.00 70,350.00 33,600.00
35.0000

36,750.00

22.5000
8 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

1530.0000 TON -25.00 % 50.0000 66.67 % 62.0000 106.67 %

34,425.00 -11,475.00 76,500.00 30,600.00 94,860.00 48,960.00
30.0000

45,900.00

12.0000
9 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

830.0000 C.Y. 140.00 % 25.0000 400.00 % 12.0000 140.00 %

9,960.00 5,810.00 20,750.00 16,600.00 9,960.00 5,810.00
5.0000

4,150.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A032 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 10 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009194 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2018 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4436
HWY :SR 009
TITLE :SR 9

136TH ST SE VIC TO SR 96 VIC
CHANNELIZATION
            17A032                

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/09/2018
11:05

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

RENTON   WA  980560228
RENTON, WA 98059-4857
5851 NE 4TH ST
ROAD CONSTRUCTION NORTHWEST, I

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100442CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
980 WILLEYS LAKE RD 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98027-2412
FERNDALE   WA  982489700 ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE

125.0000
10 QUARRY SPALLS 

3.0000 TON -37.50 % 88.0000 -56.00 % 175.0000 -12.50 %

375.00 -225.00 264.00 -336.00 525.00 -75.00
200.0000
600.00

SURFACING

45.0000
11 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

1260.0000 TON 18.42 % 42.0000 10.53 % 82.0000 115.79 %

56,700.00 8,820.00 52,920.00 5,040.00 103,320.00 55,440.00
38.0000

47,880.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

20.0000
12 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

280.0000 S.Y. -50.00 % 20.0000 -50.00 % 35.0000 -12.50 %

5,600.00 -5,600.00 5,600.00 -5,600.00 9,800.00 -1,400.00
40.0000

11,200.00

139.2500
13 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

1030.0000 TON 39.25 % 140.0000 40.00 % 125.0000 25.00 %

143,427.50 40,427.50 144,200.00 41,200.00 128,750.00 25,750.00
100.0000

103,000.00
14 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,090.00 3,090.00 3,090.003,090.00
15 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,060.00 2,060.00 2,060.002,060.00
16 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

723.00 723.00 723.00723.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

20.0000
17 ESC LEAD 

6.0000 DAY -80.00 % 150.0000 50.00 % 150.0000 50.00 %

120.00 -480.00 900.00 300.00 900.00 300.00
100.0000
600.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A032 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 10 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009194 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2018 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4436
HWY :SR 009
TITLE :SR 9

136TH ST SE VIC TO SR 96 VIC
CHANNELIZATION
            17A032                

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/09/2018
11:05

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

RENTON   WA  980560228
RENTON, WA 98059-4857
5851 NE 4TH ST
ROAD CONSTRUCTION NORTHWEST, I

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100442CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
980 WILLEYS LAKE RD 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98027-2412
FERNDALE   WA  982489700 ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

9.0000
18 COMPOST BLANKET 

2520.0000 S.Y. 50.00 % 6.0000 0.00 % 9.0000 50.00 %

22,680.00 7,560.00 15,120.00 0.00 22,680.00 7,560.00
6.0000

15,120.00

16.7500
19 CHECK DAM 

650.0000 L.F. -16.25 % 13.5000 -32.50 % 6.0000 -70.00 %

10,887.50 -2,112.50 8,775.00 -4,225.00 3,900.00 -9,100.00
20.0000

13,000.00

100.0000
20 INLET PROTECTION 

3.0000 EACH -33.33 % 90.0000 -40.00 % 100.0000 -33.33 %

300.00 -150.00 270.00 -180.00 300.00 -150.00
150.0000
450.00

25.0000
21 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 

84.0000 S.Y. -16.67 % 32.0000 6.67 % 32.0000 6.67 %

2,100.00 -420.00 2,688.00 168.00 2,688.00 168.00
30.0000
2,520.00

6.5000
22 COMPOST SOCK 

330.0000 L.F. -45.83 % 13.0000 8.33 % 9.0000 -25.00 %

2,145.00 -1,815.00 4,290.00 330.00 2,970.00 -990.00
12.0000
3,960.00

23 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

16,800.00 16,800.00 16,800.0016,800.00

3,500.0000
24 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

0.5200 ACRE -56.25 % 7,000.0000 -12.50 % 3,000.0000 -62.50 %

1,820.00 -2,340.00 3,640.00 -520.00 1,560.00 -2,600.00
8,000.0000
4,160.00

4.0000
25 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

1210.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 4.0000 -20.00 % 3.5000 -30.00 %

4,840.00 -1,210.00 4,840.00 -1,210.00 4,235.00 -1,815.00
5.0000

6,050.00

TRAFFIC

50.0000
26 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

388.0000 L.F. 42.86 % 40.0000 14.29 % 50.0000 42.86 %

19,400.00 5,820.00 15,520.00 1,940.00 19,400.00 5,820.00
35.0000

13,580.00

4,000.0000
27 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

1.0000 EACH 25.00 % 3,500.0000 9.38 % 4,150.0000 29.69 %

4,000.00 800.00 3,500.00 300.00 4,150.00 950.00
3,200.0000
3,200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A032 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 10 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009194 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2018 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4436
HWY :SR 009
TITLE :SR 9

136TH ST SE VIC TO SR 96 VIC
CHANNELIZATION
            17A032                

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/09/2018
11:05

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

RENTON   WA  980560228
RENTON, WA 98059-4857
5851 NE 4TH ST
ROAD CONSTRUCTION NORTHWEST, I

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100442CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
980 WILLEYS LAKE RD 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98027-2412
FERNDALE   WA  982489700 ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

1,150.0000
28 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 

1.0000 EACH -4.17 % 1,500.0000 25.00 % 1,150.0000 -4.17 %

1,150.00 -50.00 1,500.00 300.00 1,150.00 -50.00
1,200.0000
1,200.00

29 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

100.0000
30 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

4.0000 EACH 42.86 % 75.0000 7.14 % 95.0000 35.71 %

400.00 120.00 300.00 20.00 380.00 100.00
70.0000
280.00

3.0000
31 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

10790.0000 L.F. 50.00 % 2.5000 25.00 % 2.7000 35.00 %

32,370.00 10,790.00 26,975.00 5,395.00 29,133.00 7,553.00
2.0000

21,580.00

5.7500
32 PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

150.0000 L.F. -28.13 % 4.5000 -43.75 % 6.0000 -25.00 %

862.50 -337.50 675.00 -525.00 900.00 -300.00
8.0000

1,200.00

16.0000
33 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

52.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 30.0000 50.00 % 30.0000 50.00 %

832.00 -208.00 1,560.00 520.00 1,560.00 520.00
20.0000
1,040.00

550.0000
34 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

2.0000 EACH 189.47 % 280.0000 47.37 % 525.0000 176.32 %

1,100.00 720.00 560.00 180.00 1,050.00 670.00
190.0000
380.00

325.0000
35 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

1.0000 EACH 441.67 % 280.0000 366.67 % 120.0000 100.00 %

325.00 265.00 280.00 220.00 120.00 60.00
60.0000
60.00

700.0000
36 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.9500 HUND -30.00 % 800.0000 -20.00 % 1,600.0000 60.00 %

665.00 -285.00 760.00 -190.00 1,520.00 570.00
1,000.0000

950.00
37 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 10.00 % 60.00 % 190.00 %

5,500.00 500.00 8,000.00 3,000.00 14,500.00 9,500.005,000.00
38 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC - 2818

L.S. -13.00 % 0.00 % -17.50 %

17,400.00 -2,600.00 20,000.00 0.00 16,500.00 -3,500.0020,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A032 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 10 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009194 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2018 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4436
HWY :SR 009
TITLE :SR 9

136TH ST SE VIC TO SR 96 VIC
CHANNELIZATION
            17A032                

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/09/2018
11:05

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

RENTON   WA  980560228
RENTON, WA 98059-4857
5851 NE 4TH ST
ROAD CONSTRUCTION NORTHWEST, I

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100442CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
980 WILLEYS LAKE RD 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98027-2412
FERNDALE   WA  982489700 ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
39 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 17.22 % -17.22 % -27.15 %

177,000.00 26,000.00 125,000.00 -26,000.00 110,000.00 -41,000.00151,000.00

110.0000
40 CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER

100.0000 HR  -8.33 % 115.0000 -4.17 % 100.0000 -16.67 %

11,000.00 -1,000.00 11,500.00 -500.00 10,000.00 -2,000.00
120.0000
12,000.00

41 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. 7.14 % 78.57 % 53.06 %

21,000.00 1,400.00 35,000.00 15,400.00 30,000.00 10,400.0019,600.00
42 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. -61.81 % -12.04 % 15.74 %

8,250.00 -13,350.00 19,000.00 -2,600.00 25,000.00 3,400.0021,600.00
43 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 450.00 % 1,900.00 % 100.00 %

5,500.00 4,500.00 20,000.00 19,000.00 2,000.00 1,000.001,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

150.0000
44 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

2.0000 C.Y. 87.50 % 165.0000 106.25 % 440.0000 450.00 %

300.00 140.00 330.00 170.00 880.00 720.00
80.0000
160.00

45 ROADWAY SURVEYING 
L.S. -65.00 % -58.33 % -58.33 %

8,400.00 -15,600.00 10,000.00 -14,000.00 10,000.00 -14,000.0024,000.00
46 FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY POTHOLE LOCATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.004,000.00
47 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
48 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A032 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 10 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009194 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2018 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4436
HWY :SR 009
TITLE :SR 9

136TH ST SE VIC TO SR 96 VIC
CHANNELIZATION
            17A032                

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/09/2018
11:05

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

RENTON   WA  980560228
RENTON, WA 98059-4857
5851 NE 4TH ST
ROAD CONSTRUCTION NORTHWEST, I

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100442CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
980 WILLEYS LAKE RD 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98027-2412
FERNDALE   WA  982489700 ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
49 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
50 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
51 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -40.00 % -66.67 % 33.33 %

900.00 -600.00 500.00 -1,000.00 2,000.00 500.001,500.00

20.0000
52 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 

7.0000 S.Y. -60.00 % 45.0000 -10.00 % 60.0000 20.00 %

140.00 -210.00 315.00 -35.00 420.00 70.00
50.0000
350.00

$816,763.00 12.39% $856,980.25 17.93% $895,734.00 23.26%$726,699.06CONTRACT TOTAL

$895,734.00$816,763.00 $856,980.25BASE TOTAL 12.39% 17.93% 23.26%$726,699.06



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A032 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 10 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009194 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2018 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4436
HWY :SR 009
TITLE :SR 9

136TH ST SE VIC TO SR 96 VIC
CHANNELIZATION
            17A032                

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/09/2018
11:05

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERETT   WA  982011927

1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 66.82 % -100.00 %

100,000.00 40,056.94 0.0059,943.06

30,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

0.7000 ACRE 50.00 % -100.00 %

21,000.00 7,000.00 0.00
20,000.0000
14,000.00

3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS 
L.S. 300.00 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 1,500.00 0.00500.00

0.7000
4 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 

7410.0000 L.F. -65.00 % -100.00 %

5,187.00 -9,633.00 0.00
2.0000

14,820.00

325.0000
5 REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 

2.0000 EACH 62.50 % -100.00 %

650.00 250.00 0.00
200.0000
400.00

650.0000
6 REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.8500 HUND 62.50 % -100.00 %

552.50 212.50 0.00
400.0000
340.00

GRADING

65.0000
7 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

1050.0000 C.Y. 85.71 % -100.00 %

68,250.00 31,500.00 0.00
35.0000

36,750.00

8.0000
8 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 

1530.0000 TON -73.33 % -100.00 %

12,240.00 -33,660.00 0.00
30.0000

45,900.00

35.0000
9 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 

830.0000 C.Y. 600.00 % -100.00 %

29,050.00 24,900.00 0.00
5.0000

4,150.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A032 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 10 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009194 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2018 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4436
HWY :SR 009
TITLE :SR 9

136TH ST SE VIC TO SR 96 VIC
CHANNELIZATION
            17A032                

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/09/2018
11:05

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERETT   WA  982011927

1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE

100.0000
10 QUARRY SPALLS 

3.0000 TON -50.00 % -100.00 %

300.00 -300.00 0.00
200.0000
600.00

SURFACING

65.0000
11 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

1260.0000 TON 71.05 % -100.00 %

81,900.00 34,020.00 0.00
38.0000

47,880.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

30.0000
12 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

280.0000 S.Y. -25.00 % -100.00 %

8,400.00 -2,800.00 0.00
40.0000

11,200.00

145.0000
13 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

1030.0000 TON 45.00 % -100.00 %

149,350.00 46,350.00 0.00
100.0000

103,000.00
14 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,090.00 0.003,090.00
15 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,060.00 0.002,060.00
16 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

723.00 0.00723.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

25.0000
17 ESC LEAD 

6.0000 DAY -75.00 % -100.00 %

150.00 -450.00 0.00
100.0000
600.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A032 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 10 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009194 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2018 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4436
HWY :SR 009
TITLE :SR 9

136TH ST SE VIC TO SR 96 VIC
CHANNELIZATION
            17A032                

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

01/09/2018
11:05

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

EVERETT   WA  982011927

1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

6.0000
18 COMPOST BLANKET 

2520.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % -100.00 %

15,120.00 0.00 0.00
6.0000

15,120.00

18.0000
19 CHECK DAM 

650.0000 L.F. -10.00 % -100.00 %

11,700.00 -1,300.00 0.00
20.0000

13,000.00

175.0000
20 INLET PROTECTION 

3.0000 EACH 16.67 % -100.00 %

525.00 75.00 0.00
150.0000
450.00

50.0000
21 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 

84.0000 S.Y. 66.67 % -100.00 %

4,200.00 1,680.00 0.00
30.0000
2,520.00

15.0000
22 COMPOST SOCK 

330.0000 L.F. 25.00 % -100.00 %

4,950.00 990.00 0.00
12.0000
3,960.00

23 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

16,800.00 0.0016,800.00

5,000.0000
24 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

0.5200 ACRE -37.50 % -100.00 %

2,600.00 -1,560.00 0.00
8,000.0000
4,160.00

7.0000
25 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

1210.0000 L.F. 40.00 % -100.00 %

8,470.00 2,420.00 0.00
5.0000

6,050.00

TRAFFIC

55.0000
26 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

388.0000 L.F. 57.14 % -100.00 %

21,340.00 7,760.00 0.00
35.0000

13,580.00

5,000.0000
27 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

1.0000 EACH 56.25 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 1,800.00 0.00
3,200.0000
3,200.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A032 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 10 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009194 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2018 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4436
HWY :SR 009
TITLE :SR 9

136TH ST SE VIC TO SR 96 VIC
CHANNELIZATION
            17A032                
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COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.
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MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY
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01/09/2018
11:05

DOT_RGGB01
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ENGR'S. EST.
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EVERETT   WA  982011927

1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
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% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100102CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

1,500.0000
28 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 

1.0000 EACH 25.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 300.00 0.00
1,200.0000
1,200.00

29 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

100.0000
30 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

4.0000 EACH 42.86 % -100.00 %

400.00 120.00 0.00
70.0000
280.00

3.0000
31 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

10790.0000 L.F. 50.00 % -100.00 %

32,370.00 10,790.00 0.00
2.0000

21,580.00

6.7500
32 PROFILED PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

150.0000 L.F. -15.63 % -100.00 %

1,012.50 -187.50 0.00
8.0000

1,200.00

33.0000
33 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

52.0000 L.F. 65.00 % -100.00 %

1,716.00 676.00 0.00
20.0000
1,040.00

600.0000
34 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

2.0000 EACH 215.79 % -100.00 %

1,200.00 820.00 0.00
190.0000
380.00

130.0000
35 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

1.0000 EACH 116.67 % -100.00 %

130.00 70.00 0.00
60.0000
60.00

1,800.0000
36 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.9500 HUND 80.00 % -100.00 %

1,710.00 760.00 0.00
1,000.0000

950.00
37 PERMANENT SIGNING 

L.S. 140.00 % -100.00 %

12,000.00 7,000.00 0.005,000.00
38 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM SAC - 2818

L.S. 100.00 % -100.00 %

40,000.00 20,000.00 0.0020,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A032 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 10 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009194 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jan 17 2018 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4436
HWY :SR 009
TITLE :SR 9

136TH ST SE VIC TO SR 96 VIC
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            17A032                
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TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
39 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 115.23 % -100.00 %

325,000.00 174,000.00 0.00151,000.00

110.0000
40 CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER

100.0000 HR  -8.33 % -100.00 %

11,000.00 -1,000.00 0.00
120.0000
12,000.00

41 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -97.45 % -100.00 %

500.00 -19,100.00 0.0019,600.00
42 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 38.89 % -100.00 %

30,000.00 8,400.00 0.0021,600.00
43 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 %

500.00 -500.00 0.001,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

100.0000
44 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

2.0000 C.Y. 25.00 % -100.00 %

200.00 40.00 0.00
80.0000
160.00

45 ROADWAY SURVEYING 
L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 %

12,000.00 -12,000.00 0.0024,000.00
46 FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY POTHOLE LOCATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,000.00 0.004,000.00
47 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
48 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
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OTHER ITEMS
49 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
50 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
51 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -50.00 % -100.00 %

750.00 -750.00 0.001,500.00

10.0000
52 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 

7.0000 S.Y. -80.00 % -100.00 %

70.00 -280.00 0.00
50.0000
350.00

$1,066,669.00 46.78% $0.00$726,699.06CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$1,066,669.00BASE TOTAL 46.78%$726,699.06


